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CLASS VIII—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Seroic'es.

Item. 6-87.18:

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

13

14
15
10

VOTE No. 44—continued.
Other Chaeges—

Provisions, Fuel, Light, Clothing, Bedding, Medical
Attendance,&c.

Boarding-outof Children
Rent and Insurance, Auckland and Kohimarama
Maintenance of Children in Private Industrial Schools,

viz.: St. Mary's, Ponsonby; Thames Orphanage; St.
Joseph's, Wellington; St. Mary's, Nelson

Contingencies

7,500
9,500

220

2,500
10017

Less estimated credits under section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882"

19,820

5,500

Total—Vote No. 44 ... 14,320
17,121

DEAF-AND-DUMB INSTITUTION.
1886-87.

Total number ofofficers ... 4

1
2
3

VOTE No. 45.
Salahies—Director

3 Assistants, 1 at £175, 1 at £150, 1 at £115
2 Assistants at £90, six months

600
440

90

Otheb Chaeges—
Bent
Board of Pupils
Contingencies

1,130

4
5
6

435
1,800

250

Less estimated credits under section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882 "

2,485

500

Total—Vote No. 45 ..,
1,985

3,115

HIGHER EDUCATION.
150
350
100

1,000
250
150
500
250
375
375
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VOTE No. 46.
"Wellington College
Wellington Girls' High School
Christchureh Girls' High School
Auckland Girls'HighSchool ...
Waitaki High School for Boys
New Plymouth High School
Nelson Girls' High School
Timaru High School
Southland Boys' High School ...
Southland Girls' High School ...

Total—Vote No. 46 ... 3,500

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 47.

Subsidies to Public Libraries, includingLiabilities 4,000

Total—Vote No. 47 ... 4,000

TOTAL OE CLASS VIII. £383,489
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