Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—co	ntinued.		
Item.	-		1886–87.	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 44—continued.			
10	OTHER CHARGES— Provisions, Fuel, Light, Clothing, Bedding, Medical			
13	Attendance, &c	7,500		
14 15	Boarding-out of Children Rent and Insurance, Auckland and Kohimarama	$\begin{array}{c c} 9,500 \\ 220 \end{array}$		
16	Maintenance of Children in Private Industrial Schools, viz.: St. Mary's, Ponsonby; Thames Orphanage; St.			
	Joseph's, Wellington; St. Mary's, Nelson	2,500		
17	Contingencies	100		
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The	19,820		
	Public Revenues Act, 1882."	5,500		
		14,320		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 44		17,121	
	DEAF-AND-DUMB INSTITUTION.			
	1886-87. Total number of officers 4			
	VOTE No. 45.			
1	Salaries— Director	600		
2	3 Assistants, 1 at £175, 1 at £150, 1 at £115	440 90		
3	2 Assistants at £90, six months			
	Other Charges-	1,130		
4	Rent	435 1,800		
5 6	Board of Pupils Contingencies	250		
		2,485	٠	
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The	500		
	Public Revenues Act, 1882 "			
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 45	1,985	3,115	
			:	
	HIGHER EDUCATION. VOTE No. 46.			
1	Wellington College Wellington Girls' High School	$\begin{vmatrix} 150 \\ 350 \end{vmatrix}$		
2 3	Christchurch Girls' High School	100		
4	Auckland Girls' High School	1,000		
5	Waitaki High School for Boys	250 150		
6	New Plymouth High School	500		
$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	Timaru High School	250		
9	Southland Boys' High School	375		
10	Southland Girls' High School	375		
ļ	TOTAL—VOTE No. 46		3,5 0 0	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
1	VOTE No. 47. Subsidies to Public Libraries, including Liabilities	4,000		
-	Manual Magn No. 47		4,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 47		2,000	

TOTAL OF CLASS VIII.

£383,489